14 V
13 CLOCK
12 DATA (B)
11 C
10 B
9 +V
8 GND
1

ADDITIONAL PIN CONFIGURATIONS (See page 1 for 14-Pin Narrow Small Outline SOIC)
HI-3182PSx-N, HI-3184PSx-N, HI-3185PSx-N
ORDERING INFORMATION
HI - - N318xPS x x
PART PACKAGE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION RESISTANCE FUSE
3182PS 16 PIN PLASTIC WIDE SMALL OUTLINE SOIC (16HW) 37.5 Ohms Yes
3184PS 14 PIN PLASTIC NARROW SMALL OUTLINE SOIC (14HN) 37.5 Ohms Yes
3185PS 14 PIN PLASTIC NARROW SMALL OUTLINE SOIC (14HN) 37.5 Ohms No
OUTPUT SERIES
PART TEMPERATURE BURN
NUMBER RANGE FLOW IN
I -40°C TO +85°C I No
T -55°C TO +125°C T No
PART PACKAGE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Blank Tin / Lead (Sn / Pb) Solder
F 100% Matte Tin (Pb-free RoHS compliant)
V - 1
GND (See Note) - 2
SYNC - 3
DATA(A) - 4
C - 5
A - 6
-V - 7
GND - 8
REF
A
OUT
16 - V
15 - N/C
14 - CLOCK
13 - DATA(B)
12 - C
11 - B
10 - N/C
9 - +V
1
B
OUT
HI-3182PSx-N
Note: Pin 2 may be left floating
16 - PIN PLASTIC WIDE SMALL OUTLINE (SOIC)
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
5
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
HI-3182PSx-N, HI-3184PSx-N, HI-3185PSx-N
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Date Page Description of Change
DS3182N, Rev. C 05/01/08 1 Date was “March 2007”, is “May 2008”. Footer was “Rev. B”, is “Rev. C” and was
“03/07”, is “05/08”
1 Added “HI-3184PSx-N” to the document title and in the Pin Configuration.
1 “HI-3182” in first sentence of the first paragraph of the GENERAL DESCRIPTION
changed to “HI-3182, HI-3184”.
1 “HI-3182 product also has” in the last sentence of the third paragraph of the
GENERAL DESCRIPTION changed to “and HI-3184 products also have”.
2 - 5 “HI-3182PSx-N” added to header.
2 “HI-3182,” in the sixth paragraph of the FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION changed
to “HI-3182 and HI-3184”.
3 Clarified Note 1 to read ”
3 “HI-3182” in Note 2. changed to “HI-3182PSx-N and HI-3184PSx-N”.
5 Added “HI-3184PS” to ORDERING INFORMATION table.
6 Added “REVISION HISTORY” table.
7 Renumbered old page”6” as “7”.
Heatsinking may be required for continuous Output
Short Circuit operation at +125°C and for 100KBPS (high speed) data rate
operation at +125°C. Under either of these conditions the HI-318xPSx product
with the Enhanced SOIC (ESOIC) package should be selected (see Data
Sheet for HI-3182PSx, HI-3184PSx and HI-3185PSx).”
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
6
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor